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PRODUCT DATA 
 

 
 

“These products are certified OU Kosher Pareve” *NSF International H-1 Registered 

“These products are Halal certified”                                                                                                                                       NSF ISO21469 Certification 

 

 

DESCRIPTION 
 

LUBRIPLATE FP-150 and LUBRIPLATE FP-150-L 
are tacky; waterproof adhesive oils, which will resist 
heavy water wash down and steam.  They are NSF 
International H-1 Registered oils for use in helical 
gear boxes, chains, linkages, cams, slides and 
wherever a drip-less adhesive fluid lubricant is 
desired. 
 

APPLICATIONS 
 

 Chains, Conveyors, Wire Rope 
 

 Peach Pitters – Chain Drivers 
 

 Sight Feed Oilers 
 

 Scrubbers, Grease Fittings, Chain Drives 
 

 Forklifts, Wheel Bearings, Hydraulic Oil Chain 
Lifts 

 

ADVANTAGES 
 

 Clean, safe, non-toxic lubrication 
 

*Registered H-1 by NSF International for use in food 
processing facilities as a lubricant or anti-rust agent 
on equipment in which there may be incidental 
contact involving the lubricated part and the edible 
product. 
 

“LUBRIPLATE FP-150 and LUBRIPLATE FP-150-L contain no 
components derived from TSE/BSE relevant animal species; 
therefore, it is compliant with the requirements of the TSE Note for 
Guidance EMA/410/01 Rev. 3 July 2011”. 
 

STORAGE RECOMMENDATIONS 
1. Products should be stored between 40°F-120°F. 
2. Products should be stored in a dry covered environment. 
3. Products should not be stored in warm, direct sunlight. 
4. improper storage conditions can significantly alter the shelf life 
of the product. Such conditions would include temperature, 
moisture, open containers, etc. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Typical Test Data 
 

PROPERTY 

TEST 

METHOD 

TYPICAL RESULTS* 

  
 FP-150 FP-150-L 

Viscosity:    

SUS @ 100°F ASTM D-2161 1950 510 

cSt @ 40°C ASTM D-445 367 103 

SUS @ 210°F ASTM D-2161 126 67 

cSt @ 100°C ASTM D-445 25 12 

Viscosity Index ASTM D-2270 93 108 

API Gravity ASTM D-287 28.4 30.2 

Flash Point  ASTM D-92 
395°F/ 
202°C 

410°F/ 
210°C 

Fire Point ASTM D-92 
455°F/ 
235°C 

450°F/ 
232°C 

Pour Point ASTM D-97 
0°F/ 

-18°C 
-5°F/ 
-21°C 

PACKAGING AVAILABLE FP-150 FP-150-L 

Carton, 4/1 Gallon Plastic Jugs L0735-057 L0736-057 

5 Gallon Pail L0735-060 L0736-060 

16 Gallon Drum L0735-061 L0736-061 

55 Gallon Drum L0735-062 L0736-062 

   

*NSF International H-1 Registration No.’s                126123 126124 
(Meets former USDA 1998 Guidelines)   
   

 
 

ISO-9001 Registered Quality System. 
ISO-21469 Compliant. 

8 - 10 
Sales, Service & Distribution Center 
Newark, NJ 07105 
Phone: 973-589-9150 Fax: 973-589-4432 

Manufacturing, Sales, Service & Distribution Center 
Toledo, OH 43605 
Phone: 419-691-2491 Fax: 419-693-3806 

Sales and Tech Service Support 
Phone: 1-800-733-4755 

 

LUBRIPLATE FP-150 & FP-150-L 
 


