

ISO-9001 Registered Quality System. ISO-21469 Compliant.

#### Sales, Service & Distribution Center Newark, NJ 07105 Phone: 973-589-9150 Fax: 973-589-4432

Manufacturing, Sales, Service & Distribution Center Toledo, OH 43605 Phone: 419-691-2491 Fax: 419-693-3806

Sales and Tech Service Support Phone: 1-800-733-4755

# **PRODUCT DATA**

# LUBRIPLATE FP-150 & FP-150-L

"These products are certified OU Kosher Pareve" "These products are Halal certified" \*NSF International H-1 Registered NSF ISO21469 Certification

## DESCRIPTION

LUBRIPLATE FP-150 and LUBRIPLATE FP-150-L are tacky; waterproof adhesive oils, which will resist heavy water wash down and steam. They are NSF International H-1 Registered oils for use in helical gear boxes, chains, linkages, cams, slides and wherever a drip-less adhesive fluid lubricant is desired.

### **APPLICATIONS**

- ⇒ Chains, Conveyors, Wire Rope
- ⇒ Peach Pitters Chain Drivers
- ⇒ Sight Feed Oilers
- ⇒ Scrubbers, Grease Fittings, Chain Drives
- ➡ Forklifts, Wheel Bearings, Hydraulic Oil Chain Lifts

#### **ADVANTAGES**

⇒ Clean, safe, non-toxic lubrication

\*Registered H-1 by NSF International for use in food processing facilities as a lubricant or anti-rust agent on equipment in which there may be incidental contact involving the lubricated part and the edible product.

"LUBRIPLATE FP-150 and LUBRIPLATE FP-150-L contain no components derived from TSE/BSE relevant animal species; therefore, it is compliant with the requirements of the TSE Note for Guidance EMA/410/01 Rev. 3 July 2011".

#### STORAGE RECOMMENDATIONS

- 1. Products should be stored between 40°F-120°F.
- 2. Products should be stored in a dry covered environment.
- 3. Products should not be stored in warm, direct sunlight.

4. improper storage conditions can significantly alter the shelf life of the product. Such conditions would include temperature, moisture, open containers, etc.

## **Typical Test Data**

PROPERTY	TEST METHOD	TYPICAL RESULTS*	
		FP-150	FP-150-L
Viscosity:			
SUS @ 100°F	ASTM D-2161	1950	510
cSt @ 40°C	ASTM D-445	367	103
SUS @ 210°F	ASTM D-2161	126	67
cSt @ 100°C	ASTM D-445	25	12
Viscosity Index	ASTM D-2270	93	108
API Gravity	ASTM D-287	28.4	30.2
Flash Point	ASTM D-92	395°F/ 202°C	410°F/ 210°C
Fire Point	ASTM D-92	455°F/ 235°C	450°F/ 232°C
Pour Point	ASTM D-97	0°F/ -18°C	-5°F/ -21°C

PACKAGING AVAILABLE	FP-150	FP-150-L
Carton, 4/1 Gallon Plastic Jugs	L0735-057	L0736-057
5 Gallon Pail	L0735-060	L0736-060
16 Gallon Drum	L0735-061	L0736-061
55 Gallon Drum	L0735-062	L0736-062
*NSE International H.1 Desistration No 's	126123	126124
*NSF International H-1 Registration No.'s (Meets former USDA 1998 Guidelines)	120123	120124

